






Semester : Gasal 2023/2024

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Fakultas

Prog. Studi

: Tekn. Industri & Informatika

: Teknik Informatika

BERITA ACARA PERKULIAHAN DOSEN

Matakuliah

Kelas

: 03015100 - Bahasa Inggris Teknik

: 1B

Jadwal Kuliah R.FT403 Kamis  13:00-15:30

TATAP

MUKA

KE

Dosen : D010452 - SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

HARI

/

TANGGAL

POKOK BAHASAN

JML

MHS

HADIR

PARAF

DOSENKET. KELAS

 1 Kamis

28 Sep 2023

INTRODUCTION : COMPUTER MAKE THE WORLD SMALLER 

AND SMARTER

 35 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 2 Kamis

5 Okt 2023

Meeting 2 : Data Mining – Skimming, Concept and 

Dialogue

 35 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 3 Kamis

12 Okt 2023

Meeting 3: How a Disk Cache Work – Generating Question 

and Dialogue

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 4 Kamis

19 Okt 2023

MEETING 4: How Computer Stores Image : Reading for 

main ideas and Writing Paragraphs

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 5 Kamis

26 Okt 2023

MEETING 5 : Graphical User Interfaces- Review on 

Grammar and Asking Questions

 35 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 6 Kamis

2 Nov 2023

MEETING 6: Wireless Networking (Previewing and 

Predicting)

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 7 Kamis

9 Nov 2023

MEETING 7: Communication System - Reading for Main 

Ideas and Paraphrasing

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 8 Kamis

16 Nov 2023

MID_ TERM TEST

16 November 2023

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU
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HARI

/

TANGGAL

POKOK BAHASAN

JML

MHS

HADIR

PARAF

DOSENKET. KELAS

 9 Kamis

23 Nov 2023

MEETING 8:  Internet of Thing in Smart City - Main Ideas & 

Essay Writing

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 10 Kamis

30 Nov 2023

MEETING 9 : Machine Learning & Natural Language 

processing in Information and Technology

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 11 Kamis

7 Des 2023

MEETING 10 :  Data based security & Spread sheet System 

Design

 35 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 12 Kamis

14 Des 2023

MEETING 11: Multimedia and Graphic Design - 

Presentation

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 13 Kamis

21 Des 2023

MEETING 12: Computer Programming – Presentation  35 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 14 Kamis

28 Des 2023

MEETING 13: Issues in Cloud Computing - Writing a 

summary

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 15 Kamis

4 Jan 2024

MEETING 14: Who can be a Good System Analyst - 

Interview

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

 16 Kamis

11 Jan 2024

Final Exam 

18 January 2024

13.00-14.30

 36 SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU

Catatan :

1. 

2.

3.

Jakarta,  . . . . . . . . . .

Dosen ybs

SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

Dalam setiap pertemuan, kolom paraf harus diparaf oleh dosen dan ketua kelas.

Kolom pokok bahasan diisi sesuai dengan SAP.

Setelah selesai perkuliahan, berita acara ini agar diserahkan kepada sekretariat 

Fakultas masing-masing.



N A M A

: Gasal 2023/2024

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Fakultas

Prog. Studi

Semester

: Tekn. Industri & Informatika

: Teknik Informatika

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA

Matakuliah

Kelas

: 03015100 - Bahasa Inggris Teknik

: 1B

NO N I M
JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16

Dosen : SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

%

HADIR

TOT

HADIR
28 Sep 2023 5 Okt 2023 12 Okt 2023 19 Okt 2023 26 Okt 2023 2 Novr 2023 9 Novr 2023 16 Novr 202323 Novr 202330 Novr 2023 7 Des 2023 14 Des 2023 21 Des 2023 28 Des 2023 4 Jan 2024 11 Jan 2024

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir

 1 2303015002 SALVALYNDA RIANA PUTRI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 2 2303015006 YUDA ALFARIZI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 3 2303015010 FARUQ AL FIRJATULLAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 4 2303015016 MOHAMAD ABDULAH AL-FARUQ PUTRA KARNA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 5 2303015020 FAIRUZ ZAHRAN RAMADAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 6 2303015022 NADITA EKA PRATIWI ATMAJA PUTR 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 7 2303015025 AKMAL HABIBI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 8 2303015031 ADHY SATRIA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 9 2303015035 LUTHFIA WIDYANINGRUM 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 10 2303015039 SYAHRUR RAMADHAN TSALAATSA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 11 2303015043 ADINDA WULANDARI ANGGRAINI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 12 2303015047 NAJWA HABIBAH 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 13 2303015052 ELSA LESTARI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 14 2303015058 AURA SHYFA AULIA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 15 2303015062 INDRA DHARMAWAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 16 2303015066 IJLAL HIBRIZI SURATMAN 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 17 2303015070 ANDRI FAUZI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 18 2303015074 RAHMAT HIDAYAT 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 19 2303015078 ANNISA ZAKY AMALIA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 20 2303015082 HUSBAIDILLAH WARDANIANSYAH 15  93X V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 21 2303015086 MUHAMMAD ALBARANOER 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V



N A M A

: Gasal 2023/2024

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA
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Prog. Studi
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: Tekn. Industri & Informatika

: Teknik Informatika

DATA KEHADIRAN MAHASISWA

Matakuliah

Kelas

: 03015100 - Bahasa Inggris Teknik

: 1B

NO N I M
JUMLAH PERTEMUAN : 16

Dosen : SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

%

HADIR

TOT

HADIR
28 Sep 2023 5 Okt 2023 12 Okt 2023 19 Okt 2023 26 Okt 2023 2 Novr 2023 9 Novr 2023 16 Novr 202323 Novr 202330 Novr 2023 7 Des 2023 14 Des 2023 21 Des 2023 28 Des 2023 4 Jan 2024 11 Jan 2024

Keterangan : X => Tidak Hadir

 22 2303015090 DZAKI ALIF MAHROJA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 23 2303015094 ABDUL BASIT LUBIS 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 24 2303015098 RIFQI HAKIM 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 25 2303015102 AHMAD RIVALDI JAYA UTARA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 26 2303015106 FAHMI NAZMA NASHUHA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 27 2303015110 FAIZ ABDURRAHMAN ALGHOZY 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 28 2303015114 HAMMAM WAHYUTAMA HAMBALI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 29 2303015121 DITO CAHYO SYAHPUTRA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 30 2303015125 FADYA PUSPA RATRI 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 31 2303015130 KHOIRUL SALEH 12  73V X V V X V V V V V X V X V V V

 32 2303015135 ADISYAH INDAH NURKUSUMA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 33 2303015141 MUHAMMAD ARYA PRAKASA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 34 2303015146 AHMAD WILDANUL FIRDAUS 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 35 2303015150 IMAM MAULA 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 36 2303015154 MOH. AKSAN SIDIK 16  100V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V

 35.00Jumlah hadir :  35  36  36  35  36  36  36  36  36  35  36  35  36  36  36



NAMA  MAHASISWA

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Fakultas

Prog. Studi

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA

NO N I M

Mata Kuliah

Kelas

Dosen

N.UTS N.UASN.TUGAS N.

HURUF

:

:

:

:

:

Bahasa Inggris Teknik

1B

Tekn. Industri & Informatika

Teknik Informatika

SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

( 30 % ) ( 40 % )( 20 % )( 10 % )

N

RATA 2

Semester : Gasal 2023/2024

N.Aktif

 1 2303015002 SALVALYNDA RIANA PUTRI  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 2 2303015006 YUDA ALFARIZI  77 77  75 80 B 76.50

 3 2303015010 FARUQ AL FIRJATULLAH  77 77  78 80 B 77.70

 4 2303015016 MOHAMAD ABDULAH AL-FARUQ PUTRA KARNA  78 68  78 80 B 76.20

 5 2303015020 FAIRUZ ZAHRAN RAMADAN  78 68  79 80 B 76.60

 6 2303015022 NADITA EKA PRATIWI ATMAJA PUTR  78 80  79 80 B 79.00

 7 2303015025 AKMAL HABIBI  77 80  79 80 B 78.70

 8 2303015031 ADHY SATRIA  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 9 2303015035 LUTHFIA WIDYANINGRUM  77 78  78 80 B 77.90

 10 2303015039 SYAHRUR RAMADHAN TSALAATSA  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 11 2303015043 ADINDA WULANDARI ANGGRAINI  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 12 2303015047 NAJWA HABIBAH  78 80  77 80 B 78.20

 13 2303015052 ELSA LESTARI  78 79  82 80 A 80.00

 14 2303015058 AURA SHYFA AULIA  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 15 2303015062 INDRA DHARMAWAN  78 78  79 80 B 78.60

 16 2303015066 IJLAL HIBRIZI SURATMAN  78 80  81 85 A 80.30

 17 2303015070 ANDRI FAUZI  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 18 2303015074 RAHMAT HIDAYAT  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 19 2303015078 ANNISA ZAKY AMALIA  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 20 2303015082 HUSBAIDILLAH WARDANIANSYAH  78 80  78 80 B 78.60

 21 2303015086 MUHAMMAD ALBARANOER  78 82  81 80 A 80.20

 22 2303015090 DZAKI ALIF MAHROJA  77 83  81 80 A 80.10

 23 2303015094 ABDUL BASIT LUBIS  77 80  79 80 B 78.70

 24 2303015098 RIFQI HAKIM  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 25 2303015102 AHMAD RIVALDI JAYA UTARA  78 80  79 80 B 79.00

 26 2303015106 FAHMI NAZMA NASHUHA  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 27 2303015110 FAIZ ABDURRAHMAN ALGHOZY  77 78  79 80 B 78.30



NAMA  MAHASISWA

UNIVERSITAS MUHAMMADIYAH PROF.DR.HAMKA

Fakultas

Prog. Studi

DAFTAR NILAI MAHASISWA

NO N I M

Mata Kuliah

Kelas
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N.UTS N.UASN.TUGAS N.

HURUF

:

:

:

:

:

Bahasa Inggris Teknik
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Tekn. Industri & Informatika
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SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

( 30 % ) ( 40 % )( 20 % )( 10 % )

N

RATA 2

Semester : Gasal 2023/2024

N.Aktif

 28 2303015114 HAMMAM WAHYUTAMA HAMBALI  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 29 2303015121 DITO CAHYO SYAHPUTRA  77 80  78 80 B 78.30

 30 2303015125 FADYA PUSPA RATRI  78 83  81 80 A 80.40

 31 2303015130 KHOIRUL SALEH  67

 32 2303015135 ADISYAH INDAH NURKUSUMA  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

 33 2303015141 MUHAMMAD ARYA PRAKASA  77 80  77 80 B 77.90

 34 2303015146 AHMAD WILDANUL FIRDAUS  75 58  65 80 B 68.10

 35 2303015150 IMAM MAULA  77 80  80 80 B 79.10

 36 2303015154 MOH. AKSAN SIDIK  78 80  80 80 B 79.40

SUCIANA WIJIRAHAYU, Dr., M.Pd., Ir.

Ttd


